12/03/2014 503084508

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3131113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Akie SHIMIZU	11/20/2014	
Yoshio NISHIMURA	11/20/2014	
Yutaka NOMURA	11/20/2014	
Yuki IHIRA	11/20/2014	
Manami OTA	11/20/2014	
Hidenori OKA	11/20/2014	
Satoru ICHIYANAGI	11/20/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	ate/Country: Japan	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14559387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF OLIFF, PLC Address Line 1: Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	164030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL MCLAUGHLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel McLaughlin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2014

PAIENI REEL: 034361 FRAME: 0871 503084508

Total Attachments: 1

source=164030_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034361 FRAME: 0872

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF PLC the power to insect on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this documents. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the audersigned name(s).

	41		Alaka Olivian			
Date	Nov. 20, 2014	Inventor Signature	Akie Shimizu	(SEAL)		
Date	Nov. 20, 2014	Inventor Signature	Yoshiw Nishimura	(SEAL)		
Date	Nov. 20, 2014	Inventor Signature	_ Spitaka Nomura	(SEAL)		
Date	NOV 20, 2014	Inventor Signature	Yuki Ihira	(SEAL)		
Date	Nov. 20, 2014	Inventor Signature	manami Ota	(SEAL)		
Date	Nov 20, 2014	Inventor Signature	Hidenori Oka	(SEAL)		
Date	Nov. 20, 2014	Inventor Signature	Satory Ichiyanagi	(SEAL)		
Date		Inventor Signature	/ J	(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:						
Date		Witness _				
Date		Witness				

PATENT .
REEL: 034361 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 12/03/2014